Grant & Contributions Disclosure Report- 2022

Recipient

Payment Amount

Purpose

Academy Of Managed Care Pharmacy
Academy Of Oncology Nurse Navigators, Inc.
Advanced Medical Education Consultants, Corp.
Advanced Medical Education Consultants, Corp.

Advanced Practitioner Society For Hematology And Oncology Inc.

Alabama Cancer Congress

American Association For Cancer Research

American Medical Communications Inc.

American Society For Blood And Marrow Transplantation
American Society For Blood And Marrow Transplantation
American Society Of Clinical Oncology

American Society Of Hematology

American Society Of Hematology

American Society Of Hematology

American Society Of Hematology

Angel Foundation

Angel Foundation

ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation

ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation

ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation

ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation

ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation

Association Of Northern California Oncologists
Association Of Physicians Of Pakistani Descent Of North America
Association Of VA Hematology Oncology

Bag It

Bag It

Biology Ascend LLC

Blood And Marrow Transplant Information Network
Blood And Marrow Transplant Information Network
Blood And Marrow Transplant Information Network

Report as of 3/28/2023
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17,500.00
55,000.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
37,500.00
7,500.00
30,000.00
115,000.00
15,000.00
105,000.00
30,000.00
88,750.00
17,500.00
83,000.00
20,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
200,000.00
400,000.00
22,500.00
34,500.00
30,000.00
12,000.00
7,500.00
75,000.00
54,210.00
10,000.00
450,000.00
85,000.00
15,000.00
116,500.00

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
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Purpose

Bon Secours Mercy Health, Inc.
Cancer Advocacy Group of Louisiana
Cancer Advocacy Group of Louisiana
Cancer Association Of Anderson
Cancer Care

Cardinal Health - Chicago 119
Cardinal Health - Chicago 119
Carle Foundation Hospital

CE Synergy, LLC

Chronic Lymphoytic Leukemia Society Inc.
Chronic Lymphoytic Leukemia Society Inc.
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation
Community Oncology Alliance
Community Oncology Alliance

Dana Farber Cancer Institute

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Dava Oncology LP

Florida Cancer Specialists Foundation
Florida Society Of Clinical Oncology
Friends Of Cancer Research

Friends Of Cancer Research

Report as of 3/28/2023

Cancer Support Community San Francisco Bay Area

Chinese American Hematologist Oncologist Network
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20,000.00
14,000.00
10,000.00
500.00
567,500.00
1,500.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
500.00
75,000.00
5,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
5,000.00
55,000.00
59,500.00
100,000.00
390,000.00
220,000.00
225,000.00
90,000.00
135,000.00
180,000.00
180,000.00
180,000.00
165,000.00
80,000.00
180,000.00
18,000.00
34,000.00
25,000.00
100,000.00

Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
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Georgia Society Of Clinical Oncology

Global Resource For Advancing Cancer Education
Harborside Press

Harborside Press

Hawaii Society Of Clinical Oncology
Haymarket Medical Education

Hematology Oncology Pharmacy Association
Hematology Oncology Pharmacy Association
HMP Communications LLC

HMP Communications LLC

HMP Communications LLC

HMP Communications LLC

HMP Communications LLC

Imedex LLC

Indy Hematology Education Inc.

Indy Hematology Education Inc.

Institute for Health and Productivity Mgmt
Intellisphere LLC

Intellisphere LLC

International Physician Network
International Physician Network
International Physician Network
International Physician Network

Inventi Media Group LLC

Inventi Media Group LLC

lowa Oncology Society

Joe Andruzzi Foundation Inc.

Kansas Society Of Clinical Oncology

Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences

Report as of 3/28/2023

International Waldenstrom Macroglobulinemia Foundation
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25,000.00
10,000.00
75,000.00
31,000.00
10,000.00
50,000.00
30,000.00
111,000.00
80,000.00
47,500.00
37,500.00
70,000.00
90,000.00
100,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
22,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
100,000.00
105,000.00
85,000.00
105,000.00
50,000.00
64,000.00
64,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
241,000.00
115,000.00
126,000.00
126,000.00
7,707.05

Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants

Educational Grants

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships

Fellowships and Scholarships
Fellowships and Scholarships
Fellowships and Scholarships
Fellowships and Scholarships
Fellowships and Scholarships
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Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society
Louisiana Oncology Society

Maryland District Of Columbia Society Of Clinical Oncology

Mashup Media

Massachusetts Society Of Clinical Oncologists
Mckesson Specialty Health

Mckesson Specialty Health

McLaren Macomb Foundation

Med Educator Consortium

Med Educator Consortium

Medical Oncology Association Of Southern California

Medscape LLC

Medscape LLC

Medscape LLC

Medscape LLC

Meredith A Cowden Foundation

Michigan Society Of Hematology And Oncology
Minnesota Society Of Clinical Oncology
Minnesota Society Of Health System Pharmacists
Mississippi Oncology Society

Missouri Oncology Society

Montefiore Medical Center

myMedEd Inc.

National Association Of Managed Care Physicians
National Bone Marrow Transplant Link

National Coalition For Cancer Survivorship

Report as of 3/28/2023
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400,000.00
1,200,000.00
5,000.00
550,000.00
50,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
34,000.00
10,000.00
75,000.00
216,000.00
250.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
115,000.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
14,000.00
6,000.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
75,000.00
4,950.00
35,000.00
45,500.00
60,000.00

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
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Recipient

Payment Amount

Purpose

National Community Dispensing Association
National Community Dispensing Association
National Community Dispensing Association
National Community Dispensing Association
National Comprehensive Cancer Network
National Comprehensive Cancer Network

New Jersey Society Of Oncology Managers
New Mexico Society Of Clinical Oncology
New York Cancer Foundation

NL Communications Inc

NL Communications Inc

NL Communications Inc

NL Communications Inc

Ohio Hematology Oncology Society
Oncology Nursing Society

Oregon Society Of Medical Oncology
Patient Empowerment Ntwrk

Pharmacy Times Continuing Education
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education
Phillips Gilmore Oncology Communications
Phillips Gilmore Oncology Communications
Physicians Education Resource LLC
Physicians Education Resource LLC
Physicians Education Resource LLC
Physicians Education Resource LLC
Physicians Education Resource LLC

Report as of 3/28/2023

National Comprehensive Cancer Network Foundation
National Comprehensive Cancer Network Foundation

Northern New England Clinical Oncology Society

Pennsylvania Oncology Hematology Managers Society
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50,000.00
80,000.00
75,000.00
95,000.00
12,500.00
100,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
14,000.00
12,000.00
75,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
110,000.00
15,000.00
7,500.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
145,000.00
9,500.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
120,000.00
65,000.00
35,000.00
1,500.00
15,000.00
50,000.00
100,000.00
175,000.00
115,000.00
150,000.00

Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
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Recipient

Payment Amount
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Prime Education Inc.

Pro CE LLC

Projects In Knowledge Inc.

Purdue University College Of Pharmacy
Quality Cancer Care Alliance

Quality Cancer Care Alliance

Remedy Health Media, LLC

Remedy Health Media, LLC

Remedy Health Media, LLC

Rocky Mountain Oncology Society
Society of Hematologic Oncology
Society Of Utah Medical Oncologists
South Carolina Oncology Society
Tennessee Oncology Practice Society
Texas Society Of Clinical Oncology

The Arizona Clinical Oncology Society
The Lymphoma Research Foundation
The Lymphoma Research Foundation
Total CME Inc.

Total CME Inc.

Total CME Inc.

Total Health Information Services
Total Health Information Services
Total Health Information Services
Total Health Information Services
Trustees Of The University of Pennsylvania
UMass Memorial Foundation Inc.
University Health Services

University Of Nebraska Medical Center
University Of Nebraska Medical Center
University Of Nebraska Medical Center
Washington State Medical Oncology Society
Wisconsin Associate Of Hemetology And Oncology
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75,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
190,000.00
50,000.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
200,000.00
207,000.00
29,627.00
29,627.50
29,627.50
5,000.00
2,500.00
12,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
35,000.00
70,000.00
50,000.00
99,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Corporate Sponsorships
Corporate Sponsorships
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