Grant & Contributions Disclosure Report- 2022			
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose
Academy Of Managed Care Pharmacy	\$	17,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Academy Of Oncology Nurse Navigators, Inc.	\$	55,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Advanced Medical Education Consultants, Corp.	\$	3,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Advanced Medical Education Consultants, Corp.	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Advanced Practitioner Society For Hematology And Oncology Inc.	\$	37,500.00	Educational Grants
Alabama Cancer Congress	\$	7,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
American Association For Cancer Research	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
American Medical Communications Inc.	\$	115,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
American Society For Blood And Marrow Transplantation	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
American Society For Blood And Marrow Transplantation	\$	105,000.00	Educational Grants
American Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	30,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
American Society Of Hematology	\$	88,750.00	Corporate Sponsorships
American Society Of Hematology	\$	17,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
American Society Of Hematology	\$	83,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
American Society Of Hematology	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
Angel Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Angel Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation	\$	200,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation	\$	400,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation	\$	22,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation	\$	34,500.00	Educational Grants
ASCO Conquer Cancer Foundation	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
Association Of Northern California Oncologists	\$	12,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Association Of Physicians Of Pakistani Descent Of North America	\$	7,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Association Of VA Hematology Oncology	\$	75,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Bag It	\$	54,210.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Bag It	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Biology Ascend LLC	\$	450,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Blood And Marrow Transplant Information Network	\$	85,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Blood And Marrow Transplant Information Network	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Blood And Marrow Transplant Information Network	\$	116,500.00	Educational Grants

Report as of 3/28/2023 Page 1 of 6

Grant & Contributions Disclosure Report- 2022			
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose
Bon Secours Mercy Health, Inc.	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
Cancer Advocacy Group of Louisiana	\$	14,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Cancer Advocacy Group of Louisiana	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Cancer Association Of Anderson	\$	500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Cancer Care	\$	567,500.00	Educational Grants
Cancer Support Community San Francisco Bay Area	\$	1,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Cardinal Health - Chicago 119	\$	100,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Cardinal Health - Chicago 119	\$	100,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Carle Foundation Hospital	\$	500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
CE Synergy, LLC	\$	75,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Chinese American Hematologist Oncologist Network	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Chronic Lymphoytic Leukemia Society Inc.	\$	50,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Chronic Lymphoytic Leukemia Society Inc.	\$	100,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Community Oncology Alliance	\$	55,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Community Oncology Alliance	\$	59,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dana Farber Cancer Institute	\$	100,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	390,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	220,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	225,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	90,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	135,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	180,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	180,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	180,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	165,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	80,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Dava Oncology LP	\$	180,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Florida Cancer Specialists Foundation	\$	18,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Florida Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	34,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Friends Of Cancer Research	\$	25,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Friends Of Cancer Research	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants

Report as of 3/28/2023 Page 2 of 6

Grant & Contributions Disclosure Report- 2022			
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose
Georgia Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	25,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Global Resource For Advancing Cancer Education	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Harborside Press	\$	75,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Harborside Press	\$	31,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Hawaii Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Haymarket Medical Education	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
Hematology Oncology Pharmacy Association	\$	30,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Hematology Oncology Pharmacy Association	\$	111,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
HMP Communications LLC	\$	80,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
HMP Communications LLC	\$	47,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
HMP Communications LLC	\$	37,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
HMP Communications LLC	\$	70,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
HMP Communications LLC	\$	90,000.00	Educational Grants
Imedex LLC	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Indy Hematology Education Inc.	\$	20,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Indy Hematology Education Inc.	\$	25,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Institute for Health and Productivity Mgmt	\$	22,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Intellisphere LLC	\$	65,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Intellisphere LLC	\$	65,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
International Physician Network	\$	100,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
International Physician Network	\$	105,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
International Physician Network	\$	85,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
International Physician Network	\$	105,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
International Waldenstrom Macroglobulinemia Foundation	\$	50,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Inventi Media Group LLC	\$	64,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Inventi Media Group LLC	\$	64,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Iowa Oncology Society	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Joe Andruzzi Foundation Inc.	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Kansas Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences	\$	241,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences	\$	115,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences	\$	126,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences	\$	126,000.00	Fellowships and Scholarships
Keck Graduate Institute Of Applied Life Sciences	\$	7,707.05	Fellowships and Scholarships

Report as of 3/28/2023 Page 3 of 6

Grant & Contributions Disclosure Report- 2022			
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	\$	400,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	\$	1,200,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	\$	550,000.00	Educational Grants
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
Leukemia And Lymphoma Society	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Louisiana Oncology Society	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Maryland District Of Columbia Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Mashup Media	\$	34,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Massachusetts Society Of Clinical Oncologists	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Mckesson Specialty Health	\$	75,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Mckesson Specialty Health	\$	216,000.00	Educational Grants
McLaren Macomb Foundation	\$	250.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Med Educator Consortium	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Med Educator Consortium	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Medical Oncology Association Of Southern California	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Medscape LLC	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Medscape LLC	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants
Medscape LLC	\$	115,000.00	Educational Grants
Medscape LLC	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
Meredith A Cowden Foundation	\$	20,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Michigan Society Of Hematology And Oncology	\$	30,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Minnesota Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	14,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Minnesota Society Of Health System Pharmacists	\$	6,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Mississippi Oncology Society	\$	8,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Missouri Oncology Society	\$	10,000.00	
Montefiore Medical Center	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants
myMedEd Inc.	\$		Corporate Sponsorships
National Association Of Managed Care Physicians	\$	35,000.00	
National Bone Marrow Transplant Link	\$	45,500.00	
National Coalition For Cancer Survivorship	\$	60,000.00	Educational Grants

Report as of 3/28/2023 Page 4 of 6

Grant & Contributions Disclosure Report- 2022			
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose
National Community Dispensing Association	\$	50,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
National Community Dispensing Association	\$	80,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
National Community Dispensing Association	\$	75,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
National Community Dispensing Association	\$	95,000.00	Educational Grants
National Comprehensive Cancer Network	\$	12,500.00	Educational Grants
National Comprehensive Cancer Network	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
National Comprehensive Cancer Network Foundation	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
National Comprehensive Cancer Network Foundation	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
New Jersey Society Of Oncology Managers	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
New Mexico Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	14,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
New York Cancer Foundation	\$	12,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
NL Communications Inc	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants
NL Communications Inc	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
NL Communications Inc	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
NL Communications Inc	\$	110,000.00	Educational Grants
Northern New England Clinical Oncology Society	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Ohio Hematology Oncology Society	\$	7,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Oncology Nursing Society	\$	25,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Oregon Society Of Medical Oncology	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Patient Empowerment Ntwrk	\$	145,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Pennsylvania Oncology Hematology Managers Society	\$	9,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$	120,000.00	Educational Grants
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$	65,000.00	Educational Grants
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$	35,000.00	Educational Grants
Phillips Gilmore Oncology Communications	\$	1,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Phillips Gilmore Oncology Communications	\$	15,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Physicians Education Resource LLC	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
Physicians Education Resource LLC	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Physicians Education Resource LLC	\$	175,000.00	Educational Grants
Physicians Education Resource LLC	\$	115,000.00	Educational Grants
Physicians Education Resource LLC	\$	150,000.00	Educational Grants

Report as of 3/28/2023 Page 5 of 6

Grant & Contributions Disclosure Report- 2022			
Recipient		Payment Amount	Purpose
Prime Education Inc.	\$	75,000.00	Educational Grants
Pro CE LLC	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Projects In Knowledge Inc.	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Purdue University College Of Pharmacy	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Quality Cancer Care Alliance	\$	25,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Quality Cancer Care Alliance	\$	30,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Remedy Health Media, LLC	\$	190,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Remedy Health Media, LLC	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
Remedy Health Media, LLC	\$	60,000.00	Educational Grants
Rocky Mountain Oncology Society	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Society of Hematologic Oncology	\$	100,000.00	Educational Grants
Society Of Utah Medical Oncologists	\$	20,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
South Carolina Oncology Society	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Tennessee Oncology Practice Society	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Texas Society Of Clinical Oncology	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
The Arizona Clinical Oncology Society	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
The Lymphoma Research Foundation	\$	200,000.00	Educational Grants
The Lymphoma Research Foundation	\$	207,000.00	Educational Grants
Total CME Inc.	\$	29,627.00	Educational Grants
Total CME Inc.	\$	29,627.50	Educational Grants
Total CME Inc.	\$	29,627.50	Educational Grants
Total Health Information Services	\$	5,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Total Health Information Services	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Total Health Information Services	\$	12,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Total Health Information Services	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Trustees Of The University of Pennsylvania	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
UMass Memorial Foundation Inc.	\$	2,500.00	Corporate Sponsorships
University Health Services	\$	35,000.00	Educational Grants
University Of Nebraska Medical Center	\$	70,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
University Of Nebraska Medical Center	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
University Of Nebraska Medical Center	\$	99,000.00	Educational Grants
Washington State Medical Oncology Society	\$	10,000.00	Corporate Sponsorships
Wisconsin Associate Of Hemetology And Oncology	\$	10,000.00	

Report as of 3/28/2023 Page 6 of 6